Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
OptiPhar LLC 08/07/2007			08/07/2007
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	e: Prudential Securities Credit Corp., LLC		
Street Address:	Two Gateway Center, 7th Floor		
City:	Newark		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07102		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type			
Property Ty	/pe	Number	
Property Ty Patent Number:	/pe 5550		
	5550		2550734
Patent Number:	5550	734	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (212)806-124	734	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (212)806-124 <i>pe sent via US Mail</i> 212-908-5867	734 9 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	5550 DATA (212)806-124 <i>pe sent via US Mail</i> 212-908-5867 jfeltz@stroocl	734 9 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 	540.00 54
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (212)806-124 <i>De sent via US Mail</i> 212-908-5867 jfeltz@stroock	734 9 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> x.com	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	5550 DATA (212)806-124 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 212-908-5867 jfeltz@stroocl lan DiBernarc 180 Maiden L	734 9 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> x.com	540.00 54
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (212)806-124 (212)806-124 (212-908-5867) (212-908-5867 (212-908-5867) (212-908-586	734 9 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>	540.00 54
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (212)806-124 (212)806-124 (212-908-5867 (212-908-5867 (212-908-5867 (212-908-5867 (212-908-5867 (212-908-5867 (212-908-124) (212-908-124) (212-908-124) (212-908-124) (212-908-124) (212-908-124) (212-908-124) (212-908-124) (212-908-124) (212-908-124) (212-908-124) (212-908-124) (212-908-124) (212-908-5867) (212-908-	734 9 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	540.00 54
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (212)806-124 (212)806-124 (212-908-5867 (212-908-5867 (212-908-5867 (212-908-5867 (212-908-5867 (212-908-5867 (212-908-124) (212-908-124) (212-908-124) (212-908-124) (212-908-124) (212-908-124) (212-908-124) (212-908-124) (212-908-124) (212-908-5867) (212-908-587) (212-908-587) (212-90	734 9 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. c.com lo ane EW YORK 10038 480813/062	540.00 54

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, OptiPhar LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 5,550,734 issued on August 27, 1996 and entitled "computerized healthcare accounts receivable purchasing collections securitization and management system" (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Prudential Securities Credit Corp., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee") whose mailing address of Two Gateway Center, 7th Floor, Newark, New Jersey 07102 is desirous of acquiring the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entirety of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including but not limited to, any reissues, restorations, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions or continuations of the Patent, any future royalties, proceeds or other fees paid or payments previously or hereafter due to Assignor in respect of the Patent, and all of Assignor's right, title, interest, claims and demands that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements on the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

Executed this 7 day of August, 2007.

OPTIPHAR LLC

By: John N. Kikoski,

Its duly authorized Chairman, CEO, President and Manager

STATE OF NEW YORK) S5: COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

Before me personally appeared said John N. Kikoski and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2th day of August, 2007.

twee M Fairly Notary

My commission expires:

Patricia M. Forster Notary Public, State of New York No. 43-4525265 Qualified in Richmond County Commission Expires 2/28///

RECORDED: 08/29/2008

PATENT REEL: 021462 FRAME: 0036